Features
• Input voltage range from 2.5 V to 12 V
• Adjustable output voltage from 0.6 V to 9 V
• 2 A guaranteed output current
• Low dropout voltage: 0.3 V typ. @ 0.4 A
• Embedded overtemperature and overcurrent protection
• Adjustable overcurrent limitation
• Output overload monitoring/signalling

FLAT-16P package information
DS14125 - Rev 1 page 22/28
12 Ordering information
Table 12. Order codes
Part number SMD pin Quality level Package Lead
finish Marking (1) Packing
RHFL6000LAKP1 - Engineering
model Flat-16P Gold RHFL6000LKPA1 Strip pack
RHFL6000LAKP01V QML-V flight Flat-16P Gold Strip pack
RHFL6000LAKP02V QML-V flight Flat-16P Tin Strip pack
1. Specific marking only. The full marking includes in addition: - for the engineering models: ST logo, date code, country of origin (FR) - for
QML flight parts: ST logo, date code, country of origin (FR), manufacturer code (CSTM), serial number of the part within the assembly lot.
Contact ST sales office for information about the specific conditions for:
1) Products in die form